

AGREEMENT

Entered and signed on the 24th of September in the year 2007

Loan File №:		2923			
Branch:	האוצר מס בולים אישור מסי-ב-יר-60	Branch №			
1. This document was stamped by the sum of NIS					
 The original document was stamped by the sum of NIS 					

Between

Bank of Jerusalem, Ltd., 2 Herbert Samuel, Jerusalem (hereinafter – "the Bank")

Of the First Party

Mr/Ms	Kurland, Stuart	Bearing ID 303627327	residing at	6 Shimshon Nissim, Jerusalem
Mr/Ms	Kurland, Sheri Liora	Bearing ID 303627335	residing at	6 Shimshon Nissim, Jerusalem
Mr/Ms		Bearing ID	residing at	
Mr/Ms (All toge	ther and each of them, he	Bearing ID ereinafter – "the Borrower ")	residing at	Of the Second Party
Betw	een			
Mr/Ms	Kurland, Stuart	Bearing ID 303627327	residing at	6 Shimshon Nissim, Jerusalem
Mr/Ms	Kurland, Sheri Liora	Bearing ID 303627335	residing at	6 Shimshon Nissim, Jerusalem
Mr/Ms		Bearing ID	residing at	
Mr/Ms		Bearing ID	residing at	
(All together and each of them, hereinafter – "the Mortgager ")				Of the Third Party
Betw	een			
Mr/Ms		Bearing ID	residing at	
Mr/Ms		Bearing ID	residing at	
Mr/Ms (All toge	ther and each of them, he	Bearing ID ereinafter – "the Guarantors ")	residing at	Of the Fourth Party

* Italics indicate handwritten entries